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be pleasad to state:

(a) the names of the States in India where Non-state residents are being barred from acquiring land or other immovable property in those States; and

(b) the reasons for such restrictions?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN
SHUKLA): (a) and (b). Government are not aware of any such restrictions in respect of non-State residents as such in any State, except Jammu and Kashmir and Nagaland. In several States, however, laws exist imposing reasonable restrictions on the right to acquire, hold or dispose of property, in the interest of Scheduled Tribes. Detailed information in this regard had been furnished in answer to Lok Sabha starred question No. 877 on 20th December, 1968, except in regard to Bihar, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Maharashtra and Orissa. According to information received from Maharashtra and Orissa, there are no such restrictions in force in those States. Information from Bihar, Kerala and Tamil Nadu are awaited.

Coastal Shipping Industry

616. SHRI MUHAMMAD SHERIFF:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING be pleased to state the steps taken for the rehabilitation of the coastal shipping industry in the light of the recommendations made by the Study Group appointed in September 1967 ?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SHRI RAGHU
RAMAIAH): The recommendations of the Study Group as adopted by the National Shipping Board are being examined by Government.

Andaman Traffie

617. SHRI MUHAMMAD SHERIFF:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND SHIPPING be pleased to statc:

<a) the total requirements for ships
<both passenger and cargo) for catering to the Andaman traffic;

(b) how much of it is available now;
and

(c) the measures proposed to be adopted to fulfill the rest of the need?

THE MINISTER OF PARUAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS, AND SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SHRI RAGHU
RAMAIAH): <a) to (c). The requirements in respect of. both passenger and cargo traffic are adequately met by 4 ships consisting of 2 passenger-cum-cargo vessels, a cargo vessel and a timber carrier, operating between the mainland and the island.
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